PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 95,96,189,192/2017/PGC/DRTI/ NorthDMC dated 18.5.2017

Date of Hearing: 12.9.2018

Appellant: Sh. Vivek Bansal

Competent Authority: Dy. Commissioner, Rohini Zone

North DMC

Application under DRTI: 31.3.2017

Since the parties involved in the Appeals are common, these various Appeals are being clubbed together for hearing and disposal to avoid multiplicity of the proceedings and effective adjudication.

1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 31.3.2017 has sought information on total 09 points each. Aggrieved by non receipt of any information from the Competent Authority, he filed this appeal.

2 Proceedings

The appellant is present. Sh. S.P.Dabas, AE-II (Bldg.) Rohini Zone, North DMC is present on behalf of the department. The representative of the department has furnished point wise revised reply to the appellant, as directed by the Commission on its last date of hearing i.e. 9.8.2018. A copy of the same was submitted in this Commission during the hearing today. The appellant who is present in today's hearing appears to be satisfied with the reply. No further action is required in these cases by the department.

3 Decision

Dy. Commissioner, Rohini Zone, North DMC has furnished satisfactory reply to the appellant and a copy to this Commission. The appellant is satisfied with the reply.

The matter is disposed of at the Commission's end.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

Chairman,

Public Grievances Commission

Copy to:-

- 1 Sh. Jagdeep Chillar, Dy. Commissioner, Rohini Zone, near Rajiv Gandhi Cancer Hospital Sector-5, Rohini, Delhiu-110 085.
- 2 Sh. Vivek Bansal